

# Pinellas County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-2306A	Version:	1			
Туре:	Appointment		Status:	Passed		
File created:	12/9/2020		In control	County Commission		
On agenda:	1/12/2021		Final action	on: 1/12/2021		
Title:	Appointment to the Pinellas County Historical Commission (Individual appointment by Commissioner Flowers).					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
	1. ROSTER Historical Commission REDACTED 1-12-21 FLOWERS					

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/12/2021	1	Board of County Commissioners	approved	Pass

#### Subject:

Appointment to the Pinellas County Historical Commission (Individual appointment by Commissioner Flowers).

#### **Recommended Action:**

Approve one appointment to the Pinellas County Historical Commission with a term from January 12, 2021 to November 4, 2024 to run concurrent with that of their nominating Commissioner (typically four years).

- Terri Lipsey Scott nominated for appointment by Commissioner Flowers.
- There are no ballots.

#### **Background Information:**

Advises on matters pertaining to Heritage Village and prospective historical objects, facilities, and records to be displayed there.

This board consists of nine members. Seven members are nominated by the individual members of the Board of County Commissioners (BCC) and appointed jointly by them. One member is appointed by the Junior League of Clearwater/Dunedin and one member is appointed by the Pinellas County Historical Commission. The seven members appointed by the BCC serve terms concurrent with that of their nominating commissioner (typically four years). The two members appointed by the Junior League and Historical Commission serve four-year terms starting upon the actual date of appointment. All members serve at the pleasure of their respective appointer, be it the BCC, Junior League, or Historical Society, and may be removed by same at any time. Should a vacancy in membership arise for any reason, a new member shall be nominated and appointed by the same authority that appointed the vacated member to fulfill the remainder of the vacated member's term. There is no limitation on the number of terms any of the nine members may serve.

#### Attachments:

Roster Application

### <u>Partner(s):</u>

Monica Drake, Museum Operations Manager, Heritage Village (727) 582-2938